Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRH Series
125℃ Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                     1                      www.thinking.com.tw  2024.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
2. Radial leaded devices
3. Resettable devices for automotive applications

3. EMI suppression
4. Prevention of ESD damage
 Part Number Code
K R H 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 S B Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Optional Suffix
Y RoHS & HF Compliant
C
RoHS & HF Compliant
Automotive applications
Ihold
0200 2A
0500 5A
1200 12A
Appearance
S Straight lead
I Inner kink lead
F Y kink lead
O Outer kink lead
L 90° bend lead
Packaging
B Bulk
R Reel taping
A
Taping of
bending product
Product Type
K
THINKING
Polymer PTC
Resettable
Fuse
Form Factor
R Radial
Usage
H
125℃
application
Max. Operating
Voltage (Vmax.)
016 16V
032 32V
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRH Series
125℃ Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                     2                      www.thinking.com.tw  2024.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
 KRH016
                                                                              (Unit: mm)
Part No.
A B C D E
F Figure
Max. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
KRH0160200 9.4 14.4 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.54/-0.02 1, 2
KRH0160300 8.8 13.8 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160400 10 15 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160450 10.4 15.6 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160550 11.2 18.9 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160600 11.2 21 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160650 12.7 22.2 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160700 14 21.9 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160750 14 23.5 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160800 16.5 22.5 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0160900 16.5 25.7 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0161000 17.5 26.5 9.4 10.9 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0161100 21 26.1 9.4 10.9 7.6 3 0.84/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0161300 23.5 28.7 9.4 10.9 7.6 3.5 14/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0161400 23.5 28.7 9.4 10.9 7.6 3.6 14/-0.02 3, 4
KRH0161500 23.5 28.7 9.4 10.9 7.6 3.5 14/-0.02 3, 4
 KRH032
(Unit: mm)
Part No.
A B C D E
F Figure
Max. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
KRH0320050 7.4 12.7 4.3 5.8 7.6 3.3 0.5±0.02 1, 2
KRH0320070 6.9 10.8 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.8±0.02 3, 4
KRH0320100 9.7 13.6 4.3 5.8 7.6 3 0.8±0.02 1, 2
KRH0320300 10.2 15.5 4.3 5.8 7.6 3.8 0.8±0.02 3, 4
KRH0320500 14 24.1 4.3 5.8 11.5 3.8 0.8±0.02 3, 4
KRH0320750 21.1 24.9 9.4 10.9 7.6 3.8 0.8±0.02 3, 4
KRH0321000 23.5 27.9 9.4 10.9 7.6 4 0.8±0.02 3, 4
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRH Series

Note : UL&cUL File No: E138827, TUV File No: R50615566
Part No.
Ihold. Itrip Vmax Imax Pd max. Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals Ri min Ri max
R1 max
(Post Trip)
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W)
Current Time
Ω Ω Ω
UL/
cUL
TUV
(A) (Sec.)
KRH0160200 2 3.8 16 100 1.4 10 4.8 0.039 0.11 0.11 V V
KRH0160300 3 6.5 16 100 3 15 5 0.029 0.079 0.079 V V
KRH0160400 4 7.4 16 100 3.3 20 5 0.021 0.06 0.06 V V
KRH0160450 4.5 8.7 16 100 3.6 22.5 4 0.017 0.054 0.054 V V
KRH0160550 5.5 10 16 100 3.5 27.5 6 0.013 0.037 0.037 V V
KRH0160600 6 12 16 100 4.1 30 6.5 0.01 0.032 0.032 V V
KRH0160650 6.5 13.7 16 100 4.3 32.5 7 0.009 0.026 0.026 V V
KRH0160700 7 13.1 16 100 4 35 7 0.0087 0.025 0.025 V V
KRH0160750 7.5 14.8 16 100 4.5 37.5 8 0.0074 0.022 0.022 V V
KRH0160800 8 15 16 100 4.2 40 8 0.0072 0.02 0.02 V V
KRH0160900 9 18.5 16 100 5 45 11.5 0.0061 0.017 0.017 V V
KRH0161000 10 20.5 16 100 5.3 50 10.5 0.0051 0.015 0.015 V V
KRH0161100 11 21.2 16 100 5.5 55 11 0.0048 0.013 0.013 V V
KRH0161300 13 27 16 100 6.9 65 15 0.0034 0.01 0.01 V V
KRH0161400 14 28.3 16 100 6.9 70 15.5 0.0029 0.009 0.009 V V
KRH0161500 15 33 16 100 7 75 20 0.0027 0.0092 0.0092 V V
Part No.
Ihold. Itrip Vmax Imax Pd max. Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals Ri min Ri max
R1 max
(Post Trip)
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W)
Current Time
Ω Ω Ω
UL/
cUL
TUV
(A) (Sec.)
KRH0320050 0.5 1 32 100 0.9 2.5 3 0.35 1.1 1.1 V V
KRH0320070 0.7 1.4 32 100 1.4 3.5 3.2 0.23 0.8 0.8 V V
KRH0320100 1 1.9 32 100 1.4 5 6.2 0.15 0.43 0.43 V V
KRH0320300 3 6 32 100 3.2 15 5 0.035 0.11 0.11 V V
KRH0320500 5 10 32 100 5.3 25 9 0.015 0.04 0.04 V V
KRH0320750 7.5 15 32 100 6.5 37.5 13 0.0074 0.023 0.023 V V
KRH0321000 10 20 32 100 7.0 50 15 0.006 0.016 0.016 V V
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRH Series
125℃ Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                     4                      www.thinking.com.tw  2024.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Device pitch    KRH01602004KRH0160450
P
12.7
±1.0
Device pitch    KRH01605504KRH0161500 25.4
Lead diameter  KRH0160200
d
0.5
±0.02 Lead diameter  KRH01603004KRH0161100 0.8
Lead diameter  KRH01613004KRH01615000 1
Carrier tape width W 18 -2
KRH01602004KRH0160900
C
5
±0.8
KRH01610004KRH0161500 10
Top distance between tape edges W2 3 Max
Hold-down tape width W0 12 ±1.5
Sprocket hole position W1 9 -1.5
Abscissa to top  KRH01602004KRH0160450

Device pitch    KRH03200504KRH0320300
P
12.7
±1.0
Device pitch    KRH03205004KRH0321000 25.4
Lead diameter  KRH0320050
d
0.5
±0.02
Lead diameter  KRH03200704KRH0321000 0.8
Carrier tape width W 18 -2
KRH03200504KRH0320500
C
5
±0.8
KRH03207504KRH0321000 10
Top distance between tape edges W2 3 Max
Hold-down tape width W0 12 ±1.5
Sprocket hole position W1 9 -1.5
Abscissa to top  KRH03200504KRH0320300